 Proposed fully underwritten capital increase with statutory subscription rights for existing shareholders for

an amount of EUR 250 – 275 million (“Rights Offering”)

– Trafigura has committed to subscribe for shares for up to EUR 125 million of the Rights Offering with

the balance to be underwritten by Deutsche Bank AG and KBC Securities NV

 Deutsche Bank has been appointed to arrange a EUR 150 – 200 million refined zinc metal prepay which will

benefit from an offtake agreement (“Prepay Financing”)

 The Company plans to execute the financing measures by Q1 2016

Use of proceeds

 5

 Net proceeds from the balance sheet strengthening measures would be used:

 to recapitalise the business and increase financial flexibility and liquidity in a challenging near-term

commodity price environment;

 to support the funding of the value accretive Port Pirie Redevelopment;

 to improve the Company’s ability to access debt markets, address near-term refinancing needs and extend

its debt maturity profile; and

 for general corporate purposes

Pro forma capitalisation – Significant improvement in credit metrics

6

Maturity

Q3-15

(EUR m)

Adjustment

(EUR m)

Pro Forma

(EUR m)

Cash 30 231 53

Current debt

Fixed rate bonds May-16 415  (415) 0

Finance lease liabilities 1  1

Non-Current debt

Convertible bonds Sep-18 108  108

Fixed rate bonds Sep-19 337  337

Other 10  10

Equity raise (mid-point) 263

New prepay2 (mid-point) 175

Gross debt 871  (415) 456

Net debt 841 (438) 403

LTM EBITDA 339  339

Net debt / LTM EBITDA 2.5x 1.2x

Capitalisation

1 Does not account for transaction costs
2 For accounting purposes, the liability is expected to be treated as Deferred Income in Nyrstar’s balance sheet, with the proceeds thereby decreasing the Company’s net debt position

Agenda

 Balance Sheet Strengthening Measures

 Mining Review and Divestments

 Agreements with Trafigura

 Nyrstar Strategy

 Q&A

 Supplementary Materials

7

Mining Review and Divestments

 8

 Asset-level assessment of the Mining segment:

 Detailed review of the performance, near term cash needs, medium term capital requirements and exploration